

Name	Strawberry Thief Heritage Suitcase Hamper
Contents	Liberty Heritage English Breakfast Tea (45g) Liberty Heritage Earl Grey Tea (34.5g) Liberty Heritage Strawberry Jam (227g) Liberty Heritage Milk Chocolate Bar (80g) Liberty Heritage Salted Caramel Chocolate Bar (80g) Prestat Finest Chocolates and Truffles (120g) Liberty Heritage All-Butter Shortbread (230g) Liberty Heritage All-Butter Fruit Shortbread (230g)
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
N of Components	8
Free from alcohol	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Liberty Heritage English Breakfast Tea
Ingredients	Black Tea Blend of Assam and African teas 15 loose leaf tea pyramids
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	45g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark, cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A

Name	Liberty Heritage Earl Grey Tea
Ingredients	Black Tea, Natural Bergamot Flavour, Cornflower Petals 15 loose leaf tea pyramids
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	34.5g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a dark, cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A

Name	Liberty Heritage Strawberry Jam
Ingredients	Strawberries (81%), Unrefined Sugar, Fresh Lemon Juice Prepared with 66g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 60g per 100g
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate once open and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1116/ 260
Fat (g)	0.1
Of which saturates (g)	0.0
Carbohydrate (g)	67.0
Of which sugars (g)	67.0
Protein (g)	1.0
Salt (g)	0.02
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Name	Liberty Heritage Milk Chocolate Bar
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya , Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

	Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 33.5% Min. Milk Solids 20.5% Min. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles nuts and gluten
Net Quantity	80g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2356/ 563
Fat (g)	36.2
Of which saturates (g)	21.8
Carbohydrate (g)	50.9
Of which sugars (g)	49.9
Protein (g)	7.0
Salt (g)	0.21

Name	Liberty Heritage Salted Caramel Chocolate Bar
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Caramel Powder (4.5%) (Skimmed Milk Powder, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Butter (Milk)), Whey Powder (From Milk), Lactose (From Milk), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Sea Salt (0.3%), Flavourings (Caramel, Natural Vanilla). Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 34.5% Min. Milk Solids 16% Min. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles nuts and gluten
Net Quantity	80g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2310/ 554
Fat (g)	32.8
Of which saturates (g)	19.9
Carbohydrate (g)	58.3
Of which sugars (g)	48.3
Protein (g)	6.4
Salt (g)	0.63

Name	Prestat Finest Chocolates and Truffles
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (20%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin,

	<p>Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dry Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Milk Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Granulated Sugar, Caramel (Whipping Cream (Milk) Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sorbic Acid), White Chocolate (4%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Hazelnut Paste (Sugar, Hazelnuts, Cocoa Butter), Hazelnut, Pasteurised Whipping Cream (Milk), Krokant (Sugar, Almonds, Dextrose, Cocoa Butter), Glucose Syrup, Passion Fruit Puree, Blackcurrant Puree (Blackcurrant, Sugar), Rice Crisp (Rice Flour, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whey Powder (Milk), Malt Flour (Barley), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Cocoa Butter, Humectant: Sorbitol, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Passion Fruit Compound (Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Passion Fruit Compound, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Pectin (Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrate, Dextrose), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Blue Sugar (Sugar, Spirulina Powder, Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax), Violet Flavouring, Decaffeinated Coffee. Dark chocolate cocoa solids minimum 60%, Milk Chocolate cocoa solids minimum 36% and milk solids minimum 24%.</p> <p>For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold</p>
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles egg, wheat, barley and nuts
Net Quantity	120g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid sunlight & strong odours
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1928/ 461
Fat (g)	20.3
Of which saturates (g)	10
Carbohydrate (g)	57
Of which sugars (g)	52.6
Fibre (g)	3.3
Protein (g)	3.8
Salt (g)	0.043

Name	Liberty Heritage All-Butter Shortbread
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (29.8%) (Butter (Milk), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

	For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles nuts, peanuts, eggs, soya and sulphites
Net Quantity	230g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2230/ 533
Fat (g)	30.4
Of which saturates (g)	18.9
Carbohydrate (g)	64.1
Of which sugars (g)	19.3
Fibre (g)	1.4
Protein (g)	4.8
Salt (g)	0.69

Name	Liberty Heritage All-Butter Fruit Shortbread
Ingredients	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (29.8%) (Butter (Milk), Salt), Sugar, Currants (8.9%), Cornflour. For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold
May contain statements	Made in a facility that handles nuts, peanuts, eggs, soya and sulphites
Net Quantity	230g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Liberty 32 Kingly St, Soho, London W1B 5QQ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2124/ 507
Fat (g)	27.5
Of which saturates (g)	17.1
Carbohydrate (g)	64.5
Of which sugars (g)	24.1
Fibre (g)	1.5
Protein (g)	4.5
Salt (g)	0.63